NATIONAL Assessment Centr	e Services. [wet 1 Jorday.	MUA4180357	3
Dute In: 18/03/90/9 19:20	Job description	Date &Time Completed	. Done by
REP. NO: NAA/4/G/GOYS61/V	SAS c-filing		2000
Veh No: CMO 169868	E-mail (Wiede ales, Ale ales)	i i	
0.0 A: 17/02/2008 09/20	I-Motor Claim Form	i.	*
OD (70) Damana Out	1-Motor W/O (Withle: OD 2hrs	TP (brs): ;	
OD (TP) Reporting Only	I-Photo Uploaded		
Capta Paul Salata	Assessment/Survey Report		· •-
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by Pax/Hand	Owner/Wksp	THE PERSON NAMED IN THE PE
Proforred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (		Tol: F:	ext )
TP Particulars: Veh No: Sk	cp ace7y INC(	, )/Non-INC( ).	
Owner / Driver: (	, ,	Tel:	
Policy No: ( ) Pc	riod: (	Cover Type: (	<u> </u>
Confirmed by : (	· Dates,	Timer	
	Note-Est Status (WO): N: 0-20	0%; P: 21-79%. P: 80-1	10%]
	Warranty: YES ( )/NO (	)	
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,0	000()/\$2,000()	Amendment to the state of the	BELLEVILLE TO
是。由於紅球目的時間多形式的影響的	Secure Contract and an artist and	是是这种种种的特别的。 1	Cott Miller
( ) Walk-In Customer's Info		fictly NO refer of repairer.	
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insur-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invoice	: YES( )/NO( );T	owing Co: ( · , '	/
Compared a specific mercental action		7年2月6日在华州市政治市市区	in Figure 1999
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/(	Courtesy Car ( )		
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	( ·)		7.
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>\$	3000] ( )	1	
Injurý :	,		
Distribute seaturities e agree est levelou			WEW CHILD.
The Constitution of the Co	ALOC COMMERCIAL MACANICA STRUCTURE OF THE STRUCTURE OF TH	•	
12.		THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O	AND STATUTED IN
1181902014	. Investori	PROTECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF	industrial Manageria
	1) AR: Apolden	Visiting (230): FUG (7)	10)
Driver/Owner:	3) TP 1 Towing	Per . 340	\$120
	C. UT . Hallanda	Chesa els Survey (Rusurvey)	230
Contact No:	6) TR: Re-large	stainst INC Only (well 10 Jan 200	\$75
Damaged Portion:	7) NI 1 Idao DA	+ SMRT Survey	3160
	8) NTUC Addit	ional Services:-	
C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	NS: Courle	YCHT TOTALIDUSHUS	\$19
No. Markishing Commonwealth of the following State of State of the State of	westphase was Endertured . This Post Be	Co-ordination ZENE9829	\$200 000 010 01
veditors comments: 15	A PROPERTY OF THE DY LO	ollect Excess Conglination P (Non INC) e painsthing d	35 19C
<u> </u>	9) N131 Idao M	Per Charged	30 AVAILABLE OF
_3/3:	Involve dated	Pas Charged	Charles (Married Control of Contr
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR

## SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

<ol><li>By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby con aforesaid.</li></ol>	isent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available
<b>为种种的现在分词</b>	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	18/03/2019 14:20
Date Of Accident	17/03/2019 09:20
Exact Location Of Accident	TAMPINES AVENUE 8/TAMPINES STREET 85 JUNCTION
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
KAMENIA BURNESHIP CAR	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SMD6986R
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	VINCAR LEASING AND RENTAL PTE LTD
Co Reg No	(4)
Email Address	ADENCHE1966@GMAIL.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-90040949
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-90040949
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	HONDA
Model	FREED HYBRID
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? NO

If No. Please state action to be taken THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE, LTD.

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number 999994528/100865307-00001

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver CHEH POH SOON

NRIC No S1776511F Date Of Birth 24/08/1966 Occupation INDOOR Date Of Driving Pass 22/02/1990

Driving Experience 29 YEARS AND 0 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-90040949

Fax Number

Contact Number OTHERS-90040949

EMail Address ADENCHE1966@GMAIL.COM Address

BLK 777 PASIR RIS STREET 71

#08-422

Postcode

510777

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OTHER - HIRER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD ON COLLISION

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

2

involved in the accident

YES

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

NO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance. Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

QUEENSTOWN N.P.C

Police Station Address

ROAD: 3 QUEENSWAY #01-03 , POSTCODE: 149073 , COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 1800-4719999 - FAX NO:

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

Circumstances of Accident

NO

If Yes against whom?

PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20190318/2032

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SKP2087Y

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

VOLKSWAGEN

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

GOODS VEHICLE

Name of Driver

GOH SHENHAO

NRIC/Passport Number

S8136837F

Contact Number

97375564

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Postcode

# Name CHEH POH SOON Approximate Age Injuries Sustain SLIGHT INJURY Injured person in which vehicle? SMD6986R Were seat belts worn? YES Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Address

### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time , 2021

Reporting Centre Per

lame:

NRIC/FIN No.:

SKETCH PLAN	
	SKP20874
Tris min	Dieser de la constitución de la
TAMPINAS AVA &	
TAMPINAS ALL &	Sus Bus
	2mb 6986R
	9
	*
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACC	IDENT
	Otolog
	Oliver
	V V
	) Col
	Doll 02
	110 1205
	XI 018
200	1505
100	100110
10	11,10
1.00	1
DECLARATION	
I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true	¥ /
(* (*)	pt 18/03/2019
Policyholder Signisture Driver	
Date & Time: (If griv	er is not the policyholder) Name: Ilm I I MANS
Date 8	
18	(03/201) [1 Am





Police Station Of Origin; Queenstown N.P.C

3 Queensway #01-03 SINGAPORE 149073

Tel No: 1800-4719999

1 of 3 Report No. T/20190318/2032

# REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

	Date/Time Report Made: 18/03/2019 10:44		Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.	
	ant's Partic				
CHEH F	f Informant: POH SOON		Address: APT BLK 777 PASIR RIS ST 510777	REET 71 #08-422 SINGAPORE	
	/ ID No.: O / S17765	11F	Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 90040949 Email:		
National SINGAF	lity: PORE CITIZ	ŒN			
Sex: Male	Age: 52	Date of Birth: 24/08/1966	Type of Informant:		
Race: Chinese		),	Language: English	Institution / School Name:	
Occupat GRAB D	ation: DRIVER		Driving Licence Information: Class: 2B,3	Date of Expiry	

General Infor	mation of the Acci	dent					
Type of Accident:	Injury Others		Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 17/03/2019 09:20		Type of Location: X-Junction	
TAMPINES A TAMPINES S Junction of Ta Weather.			Surface:			d Speed Limit:	
Clear Dry				road Opeed Littil.			
Traffic Flow: Traffic Control: One Way Traffic Light - Working				Traffic Volume: Light			
Type of Collis Between Mov	ion: ing Vehicles - Head	To Side			Anyo	one conveyed by ulance:	

Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Dossesses
Car	VOLKSWACO		100000000000000000000000000000000000000		
(	N	1/	Silver	The state of the s	1
Car	HONDA		Black	Seriously	0
	Type Car	Car VOLKSWAGO N	Car VOLKSWAGO N	Car VOLKSWAGO Silver	Car VOLKSWAGO Silver Seriously Damaged

Details of Person Involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA
	The state of the s





2 of 3

Report No. T/20190318/2032

Police Station Of Origin: Queenstown N.P.C 3 Queensway #01-03 SINGAPORE 149073

Tel No: 1800-4719999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Driver					et la la	
Name	GOH SHENHAO		ID No.		S8136837F	
Related Vehicle	SKP2087Y (Car)		Contact No.		97375564	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	NIL Date Disc			The Person Name and Address of the Person of	NIL	
No. of Days gran	ranted Medical Leave NIL Degree of			NIL		
Driver		10000	12 Th. 10 Th.	- Annah		All the party
Name	CHEH POH SOON		ID No		S1776511F	
Related Vehicle	SMD6986R (Car)			Contact No.		90040949
Hospital/Clinic	CHANGI GENERAL HOSPITAL		Class Driving Licent Expiry	g	Class: 2B,3 Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	17/03/2019		Date Disch	The state of the s	The state of the s	/2019
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	03	Degree of		Serio	us

### Brief Details.

On 17/03/19 at about 0915hrs, I was driving in my vehicle bearing registration number SMD6986R along Tampines Ave 8 towards Tampines Street 85. It was a two lane road and I was on the left lane. Upon reaching the traffic junction, the traffic light was green hence I proceeded. Suddenly, there was a vehicle from the opposite lane bearing registration number SKP2087Y turning right and we collided. I wish to state that as his vehicle was too far forward hence I was not able to stop in time.

Subsequently TP arrived and advised us accordingly. I wish to state that I proceeded to CGH after my vehicle was being towed and I was given 3 days of MC. I sustained injuries on my left shoulder, chest and my left leg. I wish to state that when TP ask if we were okay, the said driver informed that both him and his son were alright.





Police Station Of Origin: Queenstown N.P.C 3 Queensway #01-03 SINGAPORE 149073 Tel No: 1800-4719999

3 of 3 Report No. T/20190318/2032

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

# Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:	Signature Of Informant:
Sgt 2 DYLAN CHIA CHOON KIAT	
Signature Of Interpreter:	./
Not applicable	Date/Time:
	18/03/2019 10:44
Officer In Charge Of Case:	
TP / AEIT /	Classification Of Case:
Sgt 2 SHARIFAH NOR FARIZAN BINTE SYED	
MOHD SAID	
Contact No.: 65476172	
uthentication Stamp	100
P168	

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCIDE	NT DATE: (7 03 90)	L)(DD/MM/YYYY	). TIME:(09:30)(HH:MM)
LOCATIO			upwas of of Swoti
	DETAILS OF VEHICLE	D 6986 R	e garag
	)INSURANCE COMPANY:_		**************************************
	POLICY NUMBER:		
7.5	1) POLICY TYPE: (COMPREH)	ENSIVE / THIRD PAR	TY / THIRD PARTY FIRE &THEFT)
		NOA PARAL	/ / MOTORCYCLE / OTHERS)
	VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIV	ATE / COMMERCIA	AL / MOTORCYCLE)
i i	PURPOSE OF USING AT AC	CIDENT TIME:	ner motoxotoccy
	ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER		RANCE (YES/40)
	IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD	PARTY CLAIM / RE	PORTING ONLY)
2., 11	NSURED / POHCY HOLDER	¥5	
	NAME: YMCAC		(MALE / FEMALE)
	ADDRESS:		_CONTACT:
151. 31 3 3			7
M 1	CONTINUE TO 3.4 IF DRIVER	R ALSO POLICY HO	LDER
- Particular Company of the Company	NAME: CHEH PDY	1 2001	
( historial in )			(MALE FEMALE)
(T)	ADDRESS: Bu 777	PASIR FIE	CONTACT: 90040949
	#08-47	2 Pingapo	na 570777
	DATE OF BIRTH: ( 34/ 0	£1196611001A	MM/YYYY)
e,	IOCCUPATION: (INDOOR / DATE OF DRIVING PACC	OUTDOOR) PRE	90
		The state of the s	D'S COMPANY? (YES:/ NO)
IF	NO, RELATIONSHIP OF T	THE DRIVER WITH	INSURED:
5. a)	WEATHER CONDITION: (CL	EARY RAINING / C	THERS
	ROAD SURFACE: DRY WI		DRY
	AS ANYBODY INJURED TYPE		
	REPORTED TO POLICE (YES F YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH		#
R TU	IRD PARTY VEHICLE	The state of the s	
file of passenger o	VEHICLE NUMBER: SK	P20874	MODEL: VOLKSWAGON .
( Including driver)	DRIVER'S NAME: GOT	SHENHAD	
( ) = 0	NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	8136837/-	_CONTACT: 9737 5-564
	IRD PARTY VEHICLE ) VEHICLE NUMBER:		17220
* No of passenger d	DRIVER'S NAME:		_MODEL:
(Including driver) f	NRIC/FIN/PASSFORT:		_CONTACT:-
( )	240 6 300 8018		The state of the s
7.	E.		8
	DATE OF THE PARTY		

email = adencheh 1966@gmail.com VIDAO

# REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE IDENTITY CARD NO. \$1776511F





CHEH POH SOON

宝

CHINESE

24-08-1966

SINGAPORE





YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASSIES!

Class 25 Motorcycles =< 200 cc II Sep 1996 Class 3 Motor Cars=< 3000kg with =<7 passongers, exclusive 22 Fab 1990 of the driver; and other motor vehicles =< 2500kg

NY 4784





HOTE THE THE US SATISFORD FAX 08515415-3721

# CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACTICHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1887 (MALAYSIA) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

M.75-301

COMPREHENSIVE COMMERCIAL MOTOR

OWN DAMAGE EXCESS \$\$2,000.00

CERTIFICATE NO. 999994528/109565307-00001

WINDSCREEN EXCES

S\$100.00

(for policies with effect from 1st Nevestiber 2022)

SUM INSURED S\$1.00

INSURING WITH COE/PARF YES

1) VEHICLE REGISTRATION NO.

SMD6986R

2) NAME OF INSURED

Vincar Lessing and Rental Pte Ltd.

3) EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE COMMENCEMENT 30 Aug 2018 OF INSURANCE FOR THE PURPOSES OF THE ACT

4) DATE OF EXPIRY OF INSURANCE

18 Jul 2019

5) PERSON OR CLASSES OF PERSONS ENTITLED TO DRIVE \*

Any person who is driving on the Insured's order or with their permission.

An additional Young and Inexperienced Driver (YIDR) Excess of \$\$3,000 (unless otherwise stated) applies to any drivers(named and unnamed) who is below age 23 or has less than 2 years driving experience.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any exactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6) LIMITATION AS TO USE \*

Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the insured's business.

Use for social, domestic, pleasure purposes and business purposes of any person whom the vehicle is bleed.

The Policy does not cover

Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
 Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

3) Use for the carriage of passengers for hire or reward by any purson to whom the vehicle is hired.

LOSS OF USE NOT INCLUDED

" NAMED DRIVER N/A

HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY MayBank

\*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Afotor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malsysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I / We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Parry Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 169) and Pert IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Mateyela)

Issued in Singapore 5 Sep 2018

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE, LTD

501983-000

VINCAR PTELTO

1 CHANG CHARN ROAD 105-02 DO BUILDING SINGAPORE 155636

Authorised Representative

CRIGINAL

SSTANA



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE 6 Raffles Quay #18-00 Singapore 048580

Tel (65) 6224 0010 Fax (65) 6224 0030

Operating Hours: Monday to Friday, 09:00 - 17:00 UEN: 5665500200 / 057 Reg. No.: M400017735

IMPORTANT NOTE: Please submit the completed Addendum form to the same Authorised Reporting Centre with whom you submitted the Original Report. : ADDENDUM (A) PARTICULARS OF PERSON MAKING THE AMENDMENTS: Original Report No : Name(as shownin NRIC) : Ct Kl NRIC/FIN/Passport No (\*Vehicle Driver / Yehicle Owner) (\*) Please delete as appropriate Address Singapore( Contact (Tel) Mobile No. : Emall Address Date of Accident Time of Accident: Place of Accident Insurance Company: (B) ADDITIONALINFORMATION / AMENDMENTS: I have made a report on the above mentioned accident and would like to include additional information or make the following amendments: RUPORT rouce

Policyholder / Driver's Signature

Date:

PARTITION OF THE PROPERTY . . .

Reporting Centre Personnel's

Name:

NRIC/FINNO.

Date: